



\$~23 to 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 835/2010

DAYA NAND CHANDELA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sonu Chaudhary, Ms. Geeta Chaudhary, Mr. Hardik Bedi, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State.

24

+ CRL.A. 836/2010

MEGH RAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sonu Chaudhary, Ms. Geeta Chaudhary, Mr. Hardik Bedi, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State.

25

+ CRL.A. 861/2010

KUNWAR NAWAB SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sonu Chaudhary, Ms. Geeta Chaudhary, Mr. Hardik Bedi, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State.



26

+ CRL.A. 862/2010

MANOJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sonu Chaudhary, Ms. Geeta Chaudhary, Mr. Hardik Bedi, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Learned APP for the State has no objection qua the adjournment slip on behalf of the learned counsel for the Appellant.
3. Proxy counsel for Mr. Kapil Chaudhary, Advocate, states that the main counsel is unwell, therefore adjournment is sought, not opposed.
4. List on 27.07.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ps